Total Distributed to States:

State

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA

$155,789,000

Federal Funds

from IMLS (66%) (1), (2)

$2,496,884.00
$956,117.00
$3,233,171.00
$1,793,619.00
$15,317,151.00
$2,720,339.00
$2,022,715.00
$1,033,707.00
$8,259,897.00
$4,499,572.00
$1,215,308.00
$1,298,817.00
$5,488,648.00
$3,155,251.00
$1,848,098.00
$1,768,730.00
$2,334,644.00
$1,907,797.00
$1,177,066.00
$2,863,959.00
$3,220,591.00
$4,390,280.00
$2,732,686.00
$1,798,902.00
$2,954,825.00
$1,066,243.00
$1,389,029.00
$1,760,954.00
$1,177,545.00
$4,029,608.00
$1,459,670.00
$8,082,104.00
$4,229,540.00
$963,032.00
$5,022,527.00
$2,073,540.00
$2,186,528.00
$5,467,151.00
$1,074,974.00
$2,510,782.00
$1,001,001.00
$3,148,004.00
$10,951,336.00
$1,800,243.00
$914,092.00
$3,671,769.00
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Funds (34%)

$1,286,273.58
$492,545.12
$1,665,572.94
$923,985.55
$7,890,653.55
$1,401,386.76
$1,042,004.70
$532,515.73
$4,255,098.45
$2,317,961.33
$626,067.76
$669,087.55
$2,827,485.33
$1,625,432.33
$952,050.48
$911,163.94
$1,202,695.39
$982,804.52
$606,367.33
$1,475,372.82
$1,659,092.33
$2,261,659.39
$1,407,747.33
$926,707.09
$1,522,182.58
$549,276.70
$715,560.39
$907,158.12
$606,614.09
$2,075,858.67
$751,951.21
$4,163,508.12
$2,178,853.94
$496,107.39
$2,587,362.39
$1,068,187.27
$1,126,393.21
$2,816,411.12
$553,774.48
$1,293,433.15
$515,667.18
$1,621,699.03
$5,641,597.33
$927,397.91
$470,895.88
$1,891,517.36

Federal & State

Funds

$3,783,157.58
$1,448,662.12
$4,898,743.94
$2,717,604.55
$23,207,804.55
$4,121,725.76
$3,064,719.70
$1,566,222.73
$12,514,995.45
$6,817,533.33
$1,841,375.76
$1,967,904.55
$8,316,133.33
$4,780,683.33
$2,800,148.48
$2,679,893.94
$3,537,339.39
$2,890,601.52
$1,783,433.33
$4,339,331.82
$4,879,683.33
$6,651,939.39
$4,140,433.33
$2,725,609.09
$4,477,007.58
$1,615,519.70
$2,104,589.39
$2,668,112.12
$1,784,159.09
$6,105,466.67
$2,211,621.21
$12,245,612.12
$6,408,393.94
$1,459,139.39
$7,609,889.39
$3,141,727.27
$3,312,921.21
$8,283,562.12
$1,628,748.48
$3,804,215.15
$1,516,668.18
$4,769,703.03
$16,592,933.33
$2,727,640.91
$1,384,987.88
$5,563,286.36
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Total Distributed to States: $155,789,000

Federal Funds

State Matching

Federal & State

State from IMLS (66%) (1), (2) Funds (34%) Funds
WASHINGTON $3,262,304.00 $1,680,580.85 $4,942,884.85
WEST VIRGINIA $1,358,725.00 $699,949.24 $2,058,674.24
WISCONSIN $2,670,703.00 $1,375,816.70 $4,046,519.70
WYOMING $899,159.00 $463,203.12 $1,362,362.12
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA $931,362.00 $479,792.55 $1,411,154.55
PUERTO RICO $1,564,119.00 $805,758.27 $2,369,877.27
AMERICAN SAMOA (4) $80,264.00 $0.00 $80,264.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS (4) $79,993.00 $0.00 $79,993.00
GUAM (4) $120,853.00 $0.00 $120,853.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS (4) $98,496.00 $0.00 $98,496.00
PACIFIC TERRITORIES (3), (5) $254,576.00 $131,145.21 $385,721.21

Total $155,789,000.00  $80,059,384.79  $235,848,384.79

(1) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current
minimum base set into law (P.L. 108-81) and population figures from the
Bureau of the Census (BOC) published in December 2015.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment
table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at
the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data
used in the FY2016 table is what was available on the BOC website
http://www.census.gov/popest/ as of December, 2015.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin
Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is
used from the Census International Programs International Database.
http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGate
way.php This table reflects what was available as of December, 2015.

(2) The agency is required to reduce the FY2016 allotment of any State
that did not meet their FY2013 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement
and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those
funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have
been distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).

(3) Aggregate allotments (including administrative costs) for Palau,
Marshall Islands, and Federated States of Micronesia are awarded on a
competitive basis to eligible applicants after taking into consideration
recommendations from the Regional Educational Laboratory - Pacific

(4) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).

(5) Subject to the provisions of U.S.C. § 1469a(d).
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