INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE

FY 2016 (Public Law 114-113)

Total Distributed to States: \$155,789,000

State	Federal Funds from IMLS (66%) (1), (2)	State Matching Funds (34%)	Federal & State Funds
ALABAMA	\$2,496,884.00	\$1,286,273.58	\$3,783,157.58
ALASKA	\$956,117.00	\$492,545.12	\$1,448,662.12
ARIZONA	\$3,233,171.00	\$1,665,572.94	\$4,898,743.94
ARKANSAS	\$1,793,619.00	\$923,985.55	\$2,717,604.55
CALIFORNIA	\$15,317,151.00	\$7,890,653.55	\$23,207,804.55
COLORADO	\$2,720,339.00	\$1,401,386.76	\$4,121,725.76
CONNECTICUT	\$2,022,715.00	\$1,042,004.70	\$3,064,719.70
DELAWARE	\$1,033,707.00	\$532,515.73	\$1,566,222.73
FLORIDA	\$8,259,897.00	\$4,255,098.45	\$12,514,995.45
GEORGIA	\$4,499,572.00	\$2,317,961.33	\$6,817,533.33
HAWAII	\$1,215,308.00	\$626,067.76	\$1,841,375.76
IDAHO	\$1,298,817.00	\$669,087.55	\$1,967,904.55
ILLINOIS	\$5,488,648.00	\$2,827,485.33	\$8,316,133.33
INDIANA	\$3,155,251.00	\$1,625,432.33	\$4,780,683.33
IOWA	\$1,848,098.00	\$952,050.48	\$2,800,148.48
KANSAS	\$1,768,730.00	\$911,163.94	\$2,679,893.94
KENTUCKY	\$2,334,644.00	\$1,202,695.39	\$3,537,339.39
LOUISIANA	\$1,907,797.00	\$982,804.52	\$2,890,601.52
MAINE	\$1,177,066.00	\$606,367.33	\$1,783,433.33
MARYLAND	\$2,863,959.00	\$1,475,372.82	\$4,339,331.82
MASSACHUSETTS	\$3,220,591.00	\$1,659,092.33	\$4,879,683.33
MICHIGAN	\$4,390,280.00	\$2,261,659.39	\$6,651,939.39
MINNESOTA	\$2,732,686.00	\$1,407,747.33	\$4,140,433.33
MISSISSIPPI	\$1,798,902.00	\$926,707.09	\$2,725,609.09
MISSOURI	\$2,954,825.00	\$1,522,182.58	\$4,477,007.58
MONTANA	\$1,066,243.00	\$549,276.70	\$1,615,519.70
NEBRASKA	\$1,389,029.00	\$715,560.39	\$2,104,589.39
NEVADA	\$1,760,954.00	\$907,158.12	\$2,668,112.12
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$1,177,545.00	\$606,614.09	\$1,784,159.09
NEW JERSEY	\$4,029,608.00	\$2,075,858.67	\$6,105,466.67
NEW MEXICO	\$1,459,670.00	\$751,951.21	\$2,211,621.21
NEW YORK	\$8,082,104.00	\$4,163,508.12	\$12,245,612.12
NORTH CAROLINA	\$4,229,540.00	\$2,178,853.94	\$6,408,393.94
NORTH DAKOTA	\$963,032.00	\$496,107.39	\$1,459,139.39
OHIO	\$5,022,527.00	\$2,587,362.39	\$7,609,889.39
OKLAHOMA	\$2,073,540.00	\$1,068,187.27	\$3,141,727.27
OREGON	\$2,186,528.00	\$1,126,393.21	\$3,312,921.21
PENNSYLVANIA	\$5,467,151.00	\$2,816,411.12	\$8,283,562.12
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,074,974.00	\$553,774.48	\$1,628,748.48
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$2,510,782.00	\$1,293,433.15	\$3,804,215.15
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$1,001,001.00	\$515,667.18	\$1,516,668.18
TENNESSEE	\$3,148,004.00	\$1,621,699.03	\$4,769,703.03
TEXAS UTAH	\$10,951,336.00	\$5,641,597.33	\$16,592,933.33 \$2,727,640.01
VERMONT	\$1,800,243.00	\$927,397.91 \$470.895.88	\$2,727,640.91 \$1,384,987,88
VIRGINIA	\$914,092.00 \$3,671,769.00	\$470,895.88 \$1,801,517,36	\$1,384,987.88 \$5,563,286,36
VINORIA	φ3,071,709.00	\$1,891,517.36	\$5,563,286.36

INSTITUTE OF MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT STATE ALLOTMENT TABLE

FY 2016 (Public Law 114-113)

Total Distributed to States: \$155,789,000

	Federal Funds	State Matching	Federal & State
State	from IMLS (66%) (1), (2)	Funds (34%)	Funds
WASHINGTON	\$3,262,304.00	\$1,680,580.85	\$4,942,884.85
WEST VIRGINIA	\$1,358,725.00	\$699,949.24	\$2,058,674.24
WISCONSIN	\$2,670,703.00	\$1,375,816.70	\$4,046,519.70
WYOMING	\$899,159.00	\$463,203.12	\$1,362,362.12
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$931,362.00	\$479,792.55	\$1,411,154.55
PUERTO RICO	\$1,564,119.00	\$805,758.27	\$2,369,877.27
AMERICAN SAMOA (4)	\$80,264.00	\$0.00	\$80,264.00
NORTHERN MARIANAS (4)	\$79,993.00	\$0.00	\$79,993.00
GUAM (4)	\$120,853.00	\$0.00	\$120,853.00
VIRGIN ISLANDS (4)	\$98,496.00	\$0.00	\$98,496.00
PACIFIC TERRITORIES (3), (5)	\$254,576.00	\$131,145.21	\$385,721.21
Total	\$155,789,000.00	\$80,059,384.79	\$235,848,384.79

(1) The IMLS Federal funds (allotments) are calculated using the current minimum base set into law (P.L. 108-81) and population figures from the Bureau of the Census (BOC) published in December 2015.

Population data is pulled from the BOC. Data used in the state allotment table are calculated based on the most recent Census data available at the time of the grant award notification. Therefore, the population data used in the FY2016 table is what was available on the BOC website http://www.census.gov/popest/ as of December, 2015.

Population data for American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam, Virgin Islands, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, and Palau is used from the Census International Programs International Database. http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/informationGate way.php This table reflects what was available as of December, 2015.

- (2) The agency is required to reduce the FY2016 allotment of any State that did not meet their FY2013 Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement and did not apply for, or receive, a waiver of the requirement. Those funds deducted from states not meeting the MOE requirement have been distributed across the remaining states in accordance with (1).
- (3) Aggregate allotments (including administrative costs) for Palau, Marshall Islands, and Federated States of Micronesia are awarded on a competitive basis to eligible applicants after taking into consideration recommendations from the Regional Educational Laboratory Pacific
- (4) Waived pursuant to 48 U.S.C. § 1469a(d).
- (5) Subject to the provisions of U.S.C. § 1469a(d).